Form	PTO	D-1595 (Rev. 03-1	11)
OMR	Nο	0651-0027 (exp	0.03/31/2012)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 01/05/2012 demark Office

700/2012

	PATENTS			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tr	rademark Office: Please	record 1036387	65) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	U.S. PTO	2. Name and address of rec	eiving party(ies)	
	9	Name: ABG Tag & Traq, LLC		
Mark A. Chivers Sujit Ravindran	12/23/2011	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta		Street Address: 5500 N. Western	- Cutto 100	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Execution Date(s) 12/22/2011	` '	Sliett Address. 2300 N. Western	1 Suite 100	
	Merger		d	
	-	City: Okłahoma		
		Otata ov		
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment		State: OK		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmato	·	Country: us	Zip: <u>73118</u>	
Other		Additional name(s) & address(es	Vas X No	
4. Application or patent number(s):		ocument is being filed togethe		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	St With a new approach	
M. Catorica (pprison - 1 - 1 - 1 -)				
		·		
		ched? Yes No		
Name and address to whom corr concerning document should be m		6. Total number of applicati involved: 1	ons and patents	
Name: William M. Hobby, III	` }-			
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)	& 3.41) \$\psi_40.00	
Internal Address:		Authorized to be charge	d to denocit account	
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 157 E. New England Avenue	e,#375	X Enclosed None required (government)	ent interest not affecting title)	
		8. Payment Information	AR BROOK TO STATE OF THE	
City: Winter Park		8. Payment information	et.	
State:FL Zip: 3	32789			
Phone Number: (407)644-8888		Danasit Account Numbe	·•	
Fax Number: (407)645-3200		Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name		
Email Address:				
9. Signature: W \ \	ina. IIII	<u> </u>	17-23-2011	
	Signature		2 - 23 - 20 1 Date	
William M. H			ages including cover	
Name of Pers	son Signing	sheet, attachmen	nts, and documents:	

RECORDATION FORM CC

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Mark A. Chivers and Sujit Ravindran hereinafter referred to as assignors, have made certain improvements or inventions in ULTRA-WIDEBAND DUAL BAND MAGNITUDE SUMMER APPARATUS AND METHOD for which said assignors have executed an application for United States Letters Patent on the 22nd day of December 2011; and

WHEREAS, <u>ABG Tag & Trag, LLC</u> hereinafter referred to as assignee, is desirous of acquiring the same;

NOW THEREFORE, This Indenture Witnesseth: That for and in consideration of ONE DOLLAR, lawful money of the United States and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said assignors do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to said assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patent Application, the invention or inventions therein shown and described and any improvements on said inventions heretofore or hereafter made, any divisions continuations of said application, and all patents, United States and foreign, to be granted upon any such application, or for the invention or inventions thereof, and any reissues, continuations or extensions of said patents; and said assignors do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said United States Patent applications or for the invention or inventions hereof, in accordance with this assignment.

And said assignors for said consideration hereby covenant and agree that said assignors are the owners of the full title herein conveyed and have the right to convey the same, and agree that said assignors will communicate to said assignee, any facts known to said assignors respecting said invention or inventions, and testify in any legal proceedings when called upon by said assignee, sign all lawful papers deemed by said assignee as expedient to vest in it the legal title herein sought to be conveyed or for the filing and prosecution of all applications and patents, United States and foreign, and otherwise aid said assignee, its successors and

assigns, in obtaining full patent protection on said invention and enforcing proper protection under said patents, but in every instance at the assignee's expense.

Signed and sealed this 22nd day of <u>Neumber</u>, 2011.

Mark of Chivers

Mark A. Chivers

Sujit Ravindran

STATE OF Texas
COUNTY OF Hunt

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this and day of when the state of the state

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: 10-04-2014

APRIL RAYNAE PIRE ESTABLY PUBLIC STATE OF TEASS 10-04-2014

PATENT REEL: 027598 FRAME: 0399

RECORDED: 12/23/2011